Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, including 

from enterprise funds, or borrow the sum of Five hundred eleven thousand 

three hundred seventy-two dollars ($511,372.00), or any other sum, in 

conformity with M.G.L. Chapter 32, Section 22(7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws 

relative to the Pension, Expense, Worker’s Compensation, and Military 

Service Funds of the Worcester Regional Retirement System for the fiscal

[...]

Favorable Action  

ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote, pursuant to the vote taken under Article 8 of the 

May 5, 2016 Annual Town Meeting creating a Treasurer/Collector Tax Title 

Collection Revolving Fund, to establish a fiscal year spending limit of fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000), with such limit to be applicable for each fiscal 

year until such time as Town Meeting votes prior to July 1 in any year to 

increase the same;, provided, however, that the Board of Selectmen, with the 

approval of the Finance Committee, may, at the request of the

[...]

pocket expenses by the Treasurer/Collector/ Board of Selectmen 

Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 11: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town treasury, transfer, or borrow One-

million, three-hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000.00), or any other sum, for 

the purpose of funding the debt to pay the costs associated with the legal fees, 

engineering, design, project management, construction costs and materials for 

the replacement of approximately 4220 feet of old water main along Hartford

[...]

FY ’17/Board of Selectmen.   

Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 14: To see if the Town will vote to act on the report of the Community 

Preservation Committee on the fiscal year 2018 community preservation 

budget, and to appropriate the sum of Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), 

or any other sum, from the Community Preservation Fund fiscal year 2018 

estimated annual revenues to the Community Preservation Committee 

Administrative Expense Account for all necessary and proper administrative 

expenses of the Committee for fiscal year 2018;

[...]

Upton’s Historical District/Historical Commission. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 16:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow 

the sum of Ten thousand and seven hundred dollars ($10,700.00), or any other 

sum, for the purchase of active shooter kits and replacement firearms for the 

Police Department; or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by Funds will be used for needed upgrades to Police Department equipment/ 

Board of Selectmen 

Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 17: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow 

the sum of Three Hundred and three thousand and twenty five dollars 

($303,025.00), or any other sum, for the costs to complete engineering and 

design services required for easements related to the Town’s Transportation 

Improvement Program (TIP) project, including all incidental and related 

expenses; or, to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

participant at $1,500.00 /Board of Assessors. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 21: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, 

the sum of Four hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($430,000.00), or any 

other sum, to be used for the construction and/or improvement of Town Roads 

to supplement those provided for under the Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

M.G.L. Chapter 90 Program; or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/

[...]

for review to $25,000.00/Board of Selectmen.  

Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 23: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer or borrow 

the sum of Twenty-one thousand and eight hundred dollars ($21,800.00), or 

any other sum, for use by the Board of Assessors to contract for measure and 

list services and the sum of Eleven thousand dollars ($11,000.00), or any other 

sum, for use by the Board of Assessors for future recertification; or, to take 

any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: Funds would assist the Board of Assessors with their responsibilities in 

revaluing town properties/Board of Assessors   

Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 24:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer or borrow 

the sum of Thirty-Five thousand dollars ($35,000.00), or any other sum, to 

pay for costs associated with the development of cost estimates and schematic 

designs for the renovation of the property located at 3 Milford Street for Town 

uses, including all incidental and related costs; or to take any other action